BOROUGH OF SOUTH PLAINFIELD 2480 Plainfield Avenue South Plainfield, New Jersey 908-226-7606 aantonides@southplainfieldnj.com

TO: The Observer

Courier News

Tap Into South Plainfield

FROM: Amy Antonides, Municipal Clerk

DATE: December 05, 2019

SUBJECT: 2020 Reorganization Meeting

Legal Notice

The annual 2020 Reorganization Meeting of the South Plainfield Mayor and Council has been scheduled for Saturday, January 4, 2020 beginning at 12 Noon at Borough Hall located at 2480 Plainfield Avenue, South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080, action may be taken.

Amy Antonides, RMC/CMC/CMR Municipal Clerk